Development Authority of India (IRDAI), Indian Banks’ Association 
(IBA), Life Insurance Corporation of India (LIC), Serious Fraud 
Investigation Office (SFIO) and other government and regulatory bodies.

Proposed Remuneration

The remuneration payable to the Statutory Auditors shall be Rs. 
1,80,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Thousand only) per annum plus 
applicable taxes, for this year and the remuneration is fixed for 2 years 
and thereafter it will be revised mutually.

The Board is of the opinion that the re-appointment of M/s. Batliboi & 
Purohit, Chartered Accountants, as Statutory Auditors will be in the best

[...]

across sectors like real estate, construction, entertainment industry 

among other.

The terms and conditions of the appointment of M/s. Aabid & Co., 
Company Secretaries include a tenure of five (5) consecutive years, 
commencing from April 01, 2025 up to March 31, 2030 at a remuneration 
of Rs. 3,60,000/- (Three lakhs Sixty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes 
for the Financial Year 2025-26 and as may be mutually agreed between 
the Board and the Secretarial Auditors for subsequent years.

Additional fees for statutory certifications and other professional services 
will be determined separately by the management, in consultation with